5.1. RESOLUTIONS – INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 

That the Mayor be authorized to sign a Contract of Sale between the City of El Paso and the County of El 
Paso for the sale of certain microwave communications equipment at a total sale price of Four Hundred 
Sixty-three Thousand Six Hundred Fifty-three and 99/100 Dollars ($463,653.99).  
Mayor Leeser and Representatives Romero and Noe questioned the following City staff members. 

Mr. Enrique Martinez, ITS Director  

Mr. Bruce Collins, Purchasing Director 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .